S-Z-C/ 05-10-20		DOCKE	t No.: 66044-1406-5
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 To the outfinger	7 4	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ◆ ◆ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please recor	▼ d the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Xavier MONTER PARES Pedro TURRO RIBERA Victor Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 	Name: Sinternal A VIA TRA 08020 BA Street Ad	SAINT-GOBAI Address: JANA 25 RCELONA, SI ddress:	eceiving party(ies):
Execution Date: 22 MARCH 2001	Additional pr	ama(a) 8 addraa	ss(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/809,040	B. I	Patent No.(s)	
09/809,040			
	ched? 🗋 Y	es 🛛 No	ations and patents involved:
09/809,040 Additional numbers attact	ched? 🛄 Y 6. Total nur	es 🛛 No nber of applica	ations and patents involved: 1
09/809,040 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?	es 🛛 No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) osed - Any exc ted or debited	
09/809,040 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC, REG. NO. 23,077 Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC	ched?	es 🛛 No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) osed - Any exc ted or debited):\$ 40.00 ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account

REEL: 011769 FRAME: 0823

66044-1406

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Xavier González FERNÁNDEZ, Pedro Parés MONTANER and Victor Ribera TURRÓ, citizens of Spain, residing at Calle Bac de Roda, 171, 5°3^aB, 08018-Barcelona, Spain; Carrer Alegria 26, 08950 Esplugues, Barcelona, Spain, and Viladomat 154, 08015, Barcelona, Spain, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled FLUID PUMP DISPENSER HAVING PRODUCT RETRACTION FEATURE, and executed by us on March _22_, 2001, March _22_, 2001 and March _22_2001, respectively, Serial No. _09/809,040_, filed _____March 16_____, 2001, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and date when ascertained);

AND, WHEREAS, Saint-Gobain Calmar, S.A., a corporation of Spain, having a place of business at Via Trajana 25, 08020 Barcelona, Spain, a subsidiary of Calmar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 333 South Turnbull Canyon Road, City of Industry, CA 91745, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Saint-Gobain Calmar, S.A., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-

PATENT REEL: 011769 FRAME: 0824

mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for the obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND, we hereby grant the firm of DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 011769 FRAME: 0825

AND, we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Saint-Gobain Calmar, S.A., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

<u>22-03-01</u> Date

22-03-01

Date

22-03-2001 Date

WITNESSES:

1. SANTIAGO JULIAN PIDEVALL <u>27-03-01</u> DATE

2. PAFAEC HE RINO PEREZ 22.03_01 DATE

3. Encurna Ruiz Guerrero

<u>22-03-01</u> DATE

RECORDED: 05/02/2001

Xavier GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ

Pedro PARÉS MONTANER

Victor RIBERA TURRÓ